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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Chapter 11
SUGARFINA INC,, et al.,’ Case No. 19-11973 (MFW)
Debtors. Jointly Administered

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jarret P. Hitchings, do hereby certify that on the 21 day of October, 2019, I caused a
true and correct copy of the Objection of Domain Northside Retail Property Owner LP in
Relation to (i) Amended Cure Notice; and (ii) Bidding Procedures Order to be served upon the
attached service list in the manner indicated and upon all other parties-in-interest having

appeared in this case through the Court’s CM/ECF System.

! The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification
number or Canadian Revenue Agency, as applicable are (1) Sugarfina, Inc., a Delaware corporation (4356), (2)
Sugarfina International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (1254) and (3) Sugarfina (Canada), Ltd. (4480).
The location of the Debtors' corporate headquarters is 1700 E. Walnut Ave., 5th Floor, El Segundo, California
90245.
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Dated: October 21, 2019 DUANE MORRIS LLP
Wilmington, Delaware

/s/ Jarret P. Hitchings
Jarret P. Hitchings (DE 5564)
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1600
Wilmington, DE 19801-1659
Telephone: (302) 657-4900
Facsimile: (302) 657-4901
E-mail: jphitchings@duanemorris.com

-and-
LAW OFFICES OF KEVIN S. NEIMAN, PC

Kevin S. Neiman, Esq.

999 18th Street, Suite 1230 S
Denver, CO 80202
Telephone: (303) 996-8637
Facsimile: (877) 611-6839
E-mail: kevin@ksnpc.com

Counsel to Domain Northside Retail
Property Owner LP
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Via E-mail and 1*' Class Mail

Sugarfina Inc.

1700 East Walnut Avenue, 5™ Floor
El Segundo, California 90245

Attn: Lance Miller

E-mail: lance.miller@sugarfina.com

Shulman Hodges & Bastian LLP

100 Spectrum Center Drive, Suite 600
Irvine, California 92618

Attn: Alan J. Friedman

E-mail: afriedman@shbllp.com

Morris James LLP

500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500
Wilmington Delaware 19806

Attn: Brya M. Kielson, Esquire
E-mail: bkielson@morrisjames.com

Olshan Frome Wolosky LLP

1325 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10019

Attn: Adam Friedman

E-mail: AFriedman@olshanlaw.com

Landis Rath & Cobb LLP

919 Market Street, Suite 1800
Wilmington DE 19801

Attn: Kerri Mumford

E-mail: mumford@lrclaw.com

Office of the United States Trustee
United States Trustee

844 King Street

Suite 2207, Lockbox 35
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
Attn: U.S. Trustee
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Service List

Bayard, P.A.

600 North King Street, Suite 400
Wilmington, DE 19801

Attn: Erin R. Fay

E-mail: efay@bayardlaw.com

SFCC Loan Investors, LLC
c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP

345 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10154

Attn: Vadim J. Rubinstein
E-mail: vrubinstein@loeb.com

Goldman Sachs

Specialty Lending Group L.P.
c/o King & Spalding LLP
1180 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Atlanta, Georgia 30309

Attn: W. Austin Jowers
E-mail: ajowers@kslaw.com



